Boundary St Project

Nov 26, 2019 at the Oakland-Wide Community Meeting
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Movember 11, 2019
Dear Planning Commissions,

I am writing to yon abont a residential development on Yarrow Street
in the 4™ ward of the City of Pittsburgh. Our client, PerfoctALL Holding
Development, is proposing the construction of six (6) three-story residential
dwellings on a parcel in the R2 Zone. PerfectAll Hokling Development is
formally requesting the following vaniances from the code of ordnances
Section 903.03.D.2. Site Development Standards:

1 #Mmimum Lot Size: 1,.800sqft

2 #Minimom Front Yard Sefback: 15 Feet

3 #Minimum Rear Setback: 15 Feet

4 #inimum Exterior Side Yard Setback: 15 Feet

5.8 mimum nterior Side Yard Setback: 5 Feet

6. #Maximum Heght: 40 Feet (Not to Exceed 3 Stories)

Regarding the min lot size and minimum lot size per nnit:

The appellant is requesting a varimce from the minimum lot size
requirement of 1,800 square feet The odd “L” shape of the lot and sloping
topography makes it not possible to develop the property in strict conform ity
with the provisions of the ordnances. The appellant’s proposed development
will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood and will not impair
the appropriate use of the adjacent properties. This modification will
represent the least adjnstment possible of Section 903.031D0.2

Regarding the Front Yard Sefback:-

The Appellant is requesting a variance from the front yard setback valne of
15 feet. The size and odd shape of the lot does not allow for the front yard
setback requirement o be met. The lot is an “L.”” shape and has unique
topography which requires modification of front yard setback m order to be
developed. Surrounding this development almost all the existing
‘buoildings/structures are built on or abount the front property line. The

Engineering{Land{Surveyors{

development will not change, rather it will reflect the existing aesthetics,
characteristics and flow of the of the existing neighborhood nor will it
impair the use or development of the adjacent properties. If authorized, this
variance will represent the least modification possible.

Regarding the Exterior Side Yard Setback:
The Applicant is requesting a variance to the exterior side yard setback of 15

feet. The size and odd shape of the lot does not allow for the exterior side
yard setback requirement to be satisfied. The lot is an “L” and has unique
topography which requires modification of exterior side yard setback in
order for the lot to be developed. Surrounding this development almost all
the existing buildings/structures are built on or near the side property line.
The development will not change, rather it will reflect the existing
aesthetics, characteristics and flow of the of the existing neighborhood nor
will it impair the use or development of the adjacent properties

Regarding the Interior Side Yard Setback:
The appellant is requesting a variance to the interior side yard setback of 5

feet. The lot is an odd “L” shape and has unique topography which requires
a modification of interior side yard setback in order to be developed.
Surrounding this development almost all the existing buildings/structures are
built on or near the side property line. The development will not change,
rather it will reflect the existing aesthetics. characteristics and flow of the of
the existing neighborhood nor will it impair the use or development of the
adjacent properties.

Maxinmun Height: 40 Feet (Not to Exceed 3 Stories):

The applicant is requesting a variance to the maximum height requirement of
40 feet (Not to exceed 3 stories). The size, shape and topography of the lot
does not allow for the maximum height to be met. The lot is an “L” and has
unique topography which requires a modification to the maximum height
requirement in order to be developed. The proposed structures to be built are
stepped due to the topography of the lot. In order to properly grade the site,
the foundations of some of the structures will be exposed causing the overall
structure to exceed the three stories or 40 feet in height. Surrounding this
development there quite a few existing buildings/structures that are over 3
stories above the ground. The development will not change, rather it will
reflect the existing aesthetics, characteristics and flow of the of the existing
neighborhood nor will it impair the use or development of the adjacent
properties.
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"SUBJECT TO the following restrictive
covenant that the property herein described
can only be used by the owner of the
property and his/her family members, and
not for any rental purpose. This restrictive
covenant only applies to the grantee in this
deed and not any subsequent grantee(s)."
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NOTES:

1. THIS LOT AN ALL SURRCUNOING LOTS ARE ZONEG RZ—H (R2, HIGH-DENSITY TWO—UNIT RESIDENTIAL)
="1.800 SOFT

e WINAUM LOT SIZE P
H NEL PASOUARELLI MINMUM FRONT SET
DB VGL_ 18226 PAGE 261 MINIUM REAR
PARCEL (0 3 MINMIUM EXTER) 5
0028-+1-00740-0000-00 MINMUM INTERIGR. SIGETARD SETBACK = 5 FEET
MAXIMUM HEIGHT: = 40 FEET (NOT TO EXCEED 3 STORIES)

2 AREA TABULATION
EXSTNG

PARCEL ID: 0028-H-00271-0000-00 =  10.859 SO.FT. OR 0.2493 ACRES

TOTAL EXISTING PROPERTY = 10,859 SOFT. OR 0.2405 ACRES

Baigiym Block Driveoy . PROPOSED:

£oge of pmig NIT A 2923 SOFT. OR 0.0671 ACRES
ot B AcRES
T ¢ S 348 ACRES
ONIT D 08 00420 ACRES
T E = Ilsis SOFT. 08 0.0355 ACRES
T F = 1831 SGFT OR 00351 ACRES
TOTAL PROPOSED PROPERTY = 10859 SG.F1. OR 02493 AGRES

WARIANCES REQUESTED FROM SECTION 903.03.0.2:

1. MINIMUN LOT SIZE

2. MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK

3. MINIMUM REAR SETBACK

L 4. MINIMUM EXTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK.
5. MINIMUM INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK.
6. MAXIMUM HEIGHT
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